
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 L.D. 1505 

2 (Filing No. H-162 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "I(., 
"Resolve, to Establish 
Study School-entrance Age 

to H.P. 1111, L.D. 1505, 
the Special Commission to 
and Preschool Services." 

10 Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 
11 6 and inserting in its place the following: 

12 'Sec. 6. Appropriation. Resolved: That the 
13 following funds are appropriated from the General 
14 Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve. 

15 1987-88 

16 LEGISLATURE 

17 Special Commission to 
18 Study School-entrance 
19 Age and Preschool Ser-
20 vices 

21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Provides funds for 
the per diem, 
travel and related 
expenses of the 
special commis­
sion. ' 

$1,650 
6,700 

$8,350 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "fl" to H.P. llll, L.D. 1505 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment corrects the General Fund appro-
3 priation. 

4 2939052087 

Filed by Rep. Bost of Orono 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/21/87 (Filing No. H-162) 

2-




