

1	L.D. 1505		
2	(Filing No. H-162)		
3	STATE OF MAINE		
4	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
5 6	113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
	4		
7 8	HOUSE AMENDMENT " η " to H.P. 1111, L.D. 1505, "Resolve, to Establish the Special Commission to		
9	Study School-entrance Age and Preschool Services."		
10	Amend the resolve by striking out all of section		
11	6 and inserting in its place the following:		
12 13	'Sec. 6. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General		
14	Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.		
15	<u>1987-88</u>		
16	LEGISLATURE		
17	Special Commission to		
18 19	Study School-entrance Age and Preschool Ser-		
20	vices		
21 22	Personal Services \$1,650 All Other 6,700		
	All Other 6,700		
23 24	Total \$8,350		
25	Provides funds for		
26 27	the per diem, travel and related		
28	expenses of the		
29 30	special commis- sion.'		

HOUSE	AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1111, L.D. 1505	
1	STATEMENT OF FACT	
2 3	This amendment corrects the General Fund priation.	appro-
4	293	9052087
	ep. Bost of Orono and distributed under the direction of the Cler (Filing No. H-162)	k of the